

TOWNSHIP OF LYON ROSCOMMON COUNTY, MICHIGAN 48653 Resolution #22-008

RESOLUTION TO DISCONTINUE BOARD APPROVAL FOR TRASH SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS AND USE FEES

At a regular meeting of the Township Board of Lyon Township, Roscommon County, Michigan, held at the Township Hall on the 23th day of March, 2022 at 6:00 p.m.

PRESENT: Tatro, Schnell, Grier, Tomak

ABSENT: Carlson

The following resolution was offered by Grier and supported by Tatro ROLL CALL VOTE: YEAS: Tatro, Schnell, Grier, Tomak

NAYS: None

WHEREAS, LYON TOWNSHIP HAD ESTBLISHED A POLICY OF APPROVING ALL SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS AND USE FEES BY THE BOARD.

AND WHEREAS THE TOWNSHIP IS NO LONGER INTERESTED IN REVIEWING THESE ITEMS, SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS AND USE FEES;

NOW THEREFORE THE LYON TOWNSHIP BOARD BY PASSAGE OF THIS RESOLUTION, WILL ALLOW EITHER THE ASSESSOR OR TREASURER AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE ADJUSTMENTS TO THE ROLLS, WITHOUT BOARD ACTION.

The Supervisor declared the resolution adopted on the 23th day of March, 2022

Julie Tatro, Supervisor

CERTIFICATION

I, Doug Schnell, the duly qualified and acting Clerk of Lyon Township, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the Lyon Township Board at a meeting held on the 23th day of March, 2022 at 7851 W. Higgins Lake Dr., Roscommon, Michigan 48653. The said meeting was conducted and public notice of said meeting was given pursuant to and in full compliance with the Open Meetings act, being Act 267, Public Acts of Michigan, 1976, as amended, and that the minutes of said meeting were kept and will be or have been made available as required under the Open Meetings Act.

Doug Schnell, Clerk Lyon Township

DRAFTED BY: Doug Schnell 7851 W. Higgins Lake Dr. Resolution #2022-007

Return to: Doug Schnell

Lyon Township Clerk

P.O. Box 48

Higgins Lake, MI 48627